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COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT
Select Committee on Hurricane Resiliency & Recovery
12/11/2023 3:30PM

Location: Sumner Hall (404 HOB)

Attendance:

Present Absent Excused

o

Michael Grant (Chair)
Adam Botana

Demi Busatta Cabrera

Hillary Cassel

Kevin Chambliss

Anna Eskamani

Tiffany Esposito

Gallop Franklin II
Mike Giallombardo

James Vernon Mooney, Jr.

Susan Plasencia

Spencer Roach

Jason Shoaf

Cyndi Stevenson
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Totals:

Committee meeting was reported out: Monday, December 11, 2023 5:16PM
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COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT
Select Committee on Hurricane Resiliency & Recovery

12/11/2023 3:30PM
Location: Sumner Hall (404 HOB)

Presentation/Workshop/Other Business Appearances:

Hurricane Ian
Allers, Dan (At Request of Member, Committee or Staff) - Information Only
Town of Fort Myers Beach
Mayor
2525 Estero Boulevard
Fort Myers Beach FL 33931
Phone: 239-284-5224

Hurricane Ian
Smith, Holly D. (At Request of Member, Committee or Staff) - Information Only
City of Sanibel
Councilwoman
800 Dunlop Road
Sanibel FL 33957
Phone: 239-270-1725

Hurricane Ian
Lai, John (At Request of Member, Committee or Staff) - Information Only
Sanibel-Captiva Chamber of Commerce
President and CEO
1159 Causeway Blvd
Sanibel FL 33957
Phone: 239-209-6068

Hurricane Ian
Harrity, Marty (At Request of Member, Committee or Staff) - Information Only
Doc Ford's Rum Bar & Grille
Owner
17100 Safety St., Suite 201
Fort Myers FL 33908
Phone: 239-691-6970

Committee meeting was reported out: Monday, December 11, 2023 5:16PM
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SANIBEL
HURRICANE IAN - LONG-TERM RECOVERY

CITY COUNCILWOMAN AND
FORMER MAYOR
HOLLY D. SMITH CITY OF SANIBEL







XY 439

SANIBEL’S RECOVERY

-



Taxable Taxable Taxable

Property Values Condo Values Single-Family Home Values

2022 $ 6,273,927,871 $2,191,839,071 $3,455,764,375
2023 $ 4,150,801,290 $551,168,677 $2,995,612,144
Change - $ 2,123,126,581 -$1,640,670,394 -460,152,23 |
Loss - 33.8% -74.9% -13.3%

TAXABLE PROPERTY VALUE LOSS
DUETO
HURRICANE IAN



Fund
Beach Fund

General Fund (ad valorem tax)

Recreation Fund
Sewer Fund
Transportation Fund

Total

FY24
$4,500,000
2,350,000

120,000
2,200,000
750,000
$9,920,000

FY25
$3,500,000
2,850,000

/73,000
1,800,000
600,000
$8,823,000

Total
$8,000,000
5,200,000

193,000
4,000,000
1,350,000
$18,743,000

PROJECTED REVENUE LOSS - 2 YEAR

AFTERTHE CITY COUNCIL INCREASED
THE MILLAGE RATE
1.9750 MILS IN FY2023 TO 2.5000 MILS FOR FY 2024
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Resilient & Permanent Barge Landing
Facilities on Island and Mainland
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Debris Management Sites




Shine on Sanibel...

E&{W&I ARG
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