

Select Committee on Hurricane Resiliency & Recovery

Monday, December 11, 2023

Action Packet

COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT

Select Committee on Hurricane Resiliency & Recovery 12/11/2023 3:30PM

Location: Sumner Hall (404 HOB)

Summary: No Bills Considered

COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT

Select Committee on Hurricane Resiliency & Recovery

12/11/2023 3:30PM

Location: Sumner Hall (404 HOB)

Attendance:

	Present	Absent	Excused
Michael Grant (Chair)	X		
Adam Botana	X		
Demi Busatta Cabrera	X		
Hillary Cassel	X		
Kevin Chambliss	X		
Anna Eskamani	X		
Tiffany Esposito	X		
Gallop Franklin II	X		
Mike Giallombardo	X		
James Vernon Mooney, Jr.	X		
Susan Plasencia	X		
Spencer Roach	X		
Jason Shoaf	X		
Cyndi Stevenson	X		
Allison Tant	X		
Totals:	15	0	0

COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT

Select Committee on Hurricane Resiliency & Recovery

12/11/2023 3:30PM

Location: Sumner Hall (404 HOB)

Presentation/Workshop/Other Business Appearances:

Hurricane Ian

Allers, Dan (At Request of Member, Committee or Staff) - Information Only

Town of Fort Myers Beach

Mayor

2525 Estero Boulevard

Fort Myers Beach FL 33931

Phone: 239-284-5224

Hurricane Ian

Smith, Holly D. (At Request of Member, Committee or Staff) - Information Only

City of Sanibel

Councilwoman

800 Dunlop Road

Sanibel FL 33957

Phone: 239-270-1725

Hurricane Ian

Lai, John (At Request of Member, Committee or Staff) - Information Only

Sanibel-Captiva Chamber of Commerce

President and CEO

1159 Causeway Blvd

Sanibel FL 33957

Phone: 239-209-6068

Hurricane Ian

Harrity, Marty (At Request of Member, Committee or Staff) - Information Only

Doc Ford's Rum Bar & Grille

Owner

17100 Safety St., Suite 201

Fort Myers FL 33908

Phone: 239-691-6970

FLORIDA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES SELECT COMMITTEE ON HURRICANE RESILIENCY AND RECOVERY

DECEMBER 11, 2023



CITY OF SANIBEL
HURRICANE IAN – LONG-TERM RECOVERY

CITY COUNCILWOMAN AND FORMER MAYOR HOLLY D. SMITH







Part Land Control of the Control of	Taxable Condo Values	Taxable Single-Family Home Values
\$ 6,273,927,871	\$2,191,839,071	\$3,455,764,375
\$ 4,150,801,290	\$551,168,677	\$2,995,612,144
- \$ 2,123,126,581	-\$1,640,670,394	-460,152,231
22.00/	74.00/	-13.3%
	\$ 4,150,801,290	Serty Values Condo Values \$ 6,273,927,871 \$2,191,839,071 \$ 4,150,801,290 \$551,168,677 - \$ 2,123,126,581 -\$1,640,670,394

TAXABLE PROPERTY VALUE LOSS DUE TO HURRICANE IAN

Fund	FY24	FY25	Total
Beach Fund	\$4,500,000	\$3,500,000	\$8,000,000
General Fund (ad valorem tax)	2,350,000	2,850,000	5,200,000
Recreation Fund	120,000	73,000	193,000
Sewer Fund	2,200,000	1,800,000	4,000,000
Transportation Fund	750,000	600,000	1,350,000
Total	\$9,920,000	\$8,823,000	\$18,743,000

PROJECTED REVENUE LOSS - 2 YEAR

AFTER THE CITY COUNCIL INCREASED THE MILLAGE RATE 1.9750 MILS IN FY2023 TO 2.5000 MILS FOR FY 2024











